SUPPLEMENTARY FIGURE 1. (A-C) NK cells harvested from isotype-coated and
exhaustion plates (day 3) were incubated with K562 targets for four hours (E/T: 2:1).
Production of IFNγ (A) (n=8) and TNFα (B) (n=8) and degranulation (CD107a [C]) (n=8)
were measured via flow cytometry.  (D-F) NK cells were stimulated through NKp46 and
NKG2D independently and simultaneously for 7 days.  Production of IFNγ (D) (n=3) and
TNFα (E) (n=3) and degranulation (CD107a [F]) (n=3) were measured via flow
cytometry.  (G-M) On day 3 of stimulation, flow cytometry was used to stain for several
receptors.  Percent of parent and MFI are included where indicated.  CD96 (G-H), TIGIT

N
g
+
IFNg
Isotype
Exhaustion
****
IFNγ
%
 I
F
N
γ
+
Marker Metal Catalog no. Clone
CD3 141Pr 3141019B UCHT1
KIR Activating
Pool 142Nd 201142A KIR2DL1(143211)
C-Kit 143Nd 3143001B 104D2
CD69 144Nd 3144018B FN50
KIR Inhibitory
Pool 145Nd 201145A KIR2DS1 (1127B)
CD8a 146Nd 3146001B RPA-T8
Fas Ligand 147Sm 201147A NOK-1
CD274 (PD-L1) 148Nd 3148017B 29E.2A3
CD25 (IL-2R) 149Sm 3149010B 2A3
PLZF 150Nd 201150A 6318100
CD2 151Eu 3151003B TS1/8
CD95/Fas 152Sm 3152017B DX2
CD62L (L-
selectin) 153Eu 3153004B DREG-56
CD16 154Sm 3154016B MBSA43
CD27 155Gd 3155001B L128
CXCr3 156Gd 3156004B G025H7
CD137/4-1BB 158Gd 3158013B 4B4-1
CD337 (NKp30) 159Tb 3159017B Z25
NKG2C 160Gd 201160A 2098A
Eomes 161Dy 201161A 644730
CD335 (NKp46) 162Dy 3162021B BAB281
CD56 (NCAM) 163Dy 3163007B NCAM 16.2
TRAIL 164Dy 201164A RIK2
CD223/LAG-3 165Ho 3165037B 11C3C65
CD314 (NKG2D) 166Er 3166016B ON72
NKp44 167Er 201167A P-448
Ki-67 168Er 3168007B B56
CD159a
(NKG2A) 169Tm 3169013B Z199
CD122 170Er 3170004B Tu27
CD226 DNAM-1 171Yb 3171013B DX11
CD57 172Yb 3172009B HCD57
Granzyme B 173Yb 3173006B GB11
CD279 (PD-1) 174Yb 3174020B EH12.2H7
Perforin 175Lu 3175004B B-D48
CD127 (IL-7Ra) 176Yb 3176004B A019D5
TIGIT 209Bi 3209002B MBSA43
CD45 89Y 3089003B HI30
CD94 111CD 201111A DX22
LFA-1 112CD 201112A M24